## ecordation Fo Paten

Kenneth Watov Name of Person Signing 08/06/2014



**Docket Number** 

886.1.039

While Deco	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Earl Wachob; Neil Tang; and Juan Rafael Bravo.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Antronix Inc.  Address: 440 Forsgate Drive
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution date(s):  Execution Date(s):  Security Agreement  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other:	City: Cranbury  State/Prov.: NJ Postal Code: 08512  Country: U.S.  Additional name(s) & address(es): Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  14/120,971  Additional numbers	is document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth Watov, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Registration No.: 26,042  Address: Watov & Kipnes, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$\sum_{\text{\$\frac{40.00}{40.00}}}\$  Authorized to be charged by credit card
P.O. Box 247	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:         Princeton Junction         State/Prov.:         NJ           Postal         Code:         08550           Phone Number:         (609) 243-0330, Ext. 100	8. Payment Information
Fax Number: (609) 275-1010  Email Address: WKKen@aol.com	Deposit Account Number 1 2000 1 14120971  Authorized User Name: 8021 40.00 0
9. Signature: Kommith Water	Date: August 4, 2014
Kenneth Watov	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

886.1.039

	• -		1		
$\mathbf{A}$	SSIA	nee	INTO	rmation	7
	5				•

Name	Antronix Inc.			
Address (line 1)	440 Forsgate Drive			
Address (line 2)				
City	Cranbury	State	New Jersey	
Country	United States of America Postal Code 08512			
	Tit	tle of Invention:		
Integrated Coax	x/Ethernet Distribution System			
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights,	title and interest: (che	ck all that apply):	
X United	States of America rights, title and in	nterest in the invention		
x Foreig	n rights, title and interest in the inve	ntion		
X United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/120,971				
Date of Execution: July 8, 2014 Date of Filing: July 17, 2014			<del></del>	
X United	States Provisional Patent Application	on Serial No. <u>61/958,066</u>		
United	l States Patent No(s).			
Interna	ational (PCT) Patent Application Ser	ial No		
Other (specify)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

## Inventors (assignors)

2147 Aquetong Road; New Hope, PA 18938  1 Tarot Court; Marlboro, NJ 07746  7066 B Phillips Mill Road; New Hope, PA 18938
7066 B Phillips Mill Road; New Hope, PA 18938
*

Assignment of Rights,	Title	and	Interest	in	Invention	L
(Multiple inve	ntors;	singl	e assigne	∍)		

**Docket Number** 

886.1.039

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if N	Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
David Earl Wachob	Varid E. Wachol- 7/8/14
Neil Tang	7/8/2014
Juan Rafael Bravo	1/m 1/1/2014
	Man Or China 1/1/

Page 2 of 2